Floor, M Type Building Block No. 04, Building 
No. D/2, Ostwal Wonder City, Ostwal 
Takshahila-02 Co-Op Hsg Soc Ltd., Boisar 
Chillar Road, Village Betegoan, Boisar East, 
Taluka And District Palghar - 401501
Possession-PHYSICAL
Property ID- IDIBVASS01

Rs. 13,58,775.00 /- (Rupees 
Thirteen Lakhs Fifty Eight 
Thousand Seven Hundred 
Seventy Five Only) as on 

11.11.2024 with further interest, 
costs, other charges and 

expenses thereon

Rs. 18,09,000/- (Rupees 
Eighteen Lakh Nine 

Thousand  only)

1, Homage Bhavan, 
Richmond Town - II Bhabola 

Naka, Vasai West, 
Vasai, Palghar, 

Maharashtra  - 401202 
Branch- Vasai

Branch Head- Shivani 
Dabur, Mob. - 8976754779

Rs 1,80,900/- (Rupees  One 
Lakh Eighty Thousand Nine 

Hundred  only)
Sale Date 18.02.2026

2.
Mr. 

Mahesh 
Karkar

Flat No. 601, 6th Floor, A Wing, Building 
Known as Matoshree Park, Kharvai Road, 
Badlapur East Thane - 421503
Possession-Physical
Property ID- IDIBDIMK01

Rs. 27,64,863.30/- (Rupees 
Twenty Seven Lakhs Sixty Four 
Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty 
Three Rupees And Thirty Paisa 

Only) as on 05.11.2022 with 
further interest, costs, other 

charges and expenses thereon

Rs. 34,00,000.00 (Rupees 
Thirty Four Lakh Only)

Rajnigandha Shopping 
Centre Opp Krishna Vatika 

Mandir Gokuldham Goregaon 
East Branch- Dindoshi
Branch Head- Shailesh 
Rajeshwarrao Swami

Mob- 8976745745

Rs. 3,40,000.00 
(Rupees Three Lakh Forty 

Thousand only) 
Sale Date 18.02.2026

Date: 31.01.2026
Place: Mumbai

Sd/-
Authorized O�cer, Indian Bank

Note : This is also a notice to the Borrower / Guarantors / Mortgagors of the above said loan about holding of this sale on the above mentioned date and other details.